TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM451260

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	rmerly Execution Date Entity Type	
InvenTel Products, LLC		11/16/2017	Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chris Garvey	
Street Address:	20 Robin Wood Court	
City:	Roswell	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30075	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77700264	BUTTERFLY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8624371114

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8624371111

morgan@inventel.tv Email:

Correspondent Name: Morgan Jones

Address Line 1: InvenTel Products, LLC Address Line 2: 300 Roundhill Drive, Suite 1

Address Line 4: Rockaway, NEW JERSEY 07866

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Morgan Jones
SIGNATURE:	/s/Morgan Jones/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=IP Assign - InvenTel to Garvey - 11.16.17#page1.tif source=IP Assign - InvenTel to Garvey - 11.16.17#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006207 FRAME: 0531

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND GOODWILL

This Assignment is made effective as of this November 16, 2017 ("Effective Date"), by and between InvenTel Products, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of New Jersey, with its principal place of business at 300 Roundhill Drive, Suite 1, Rockaway, New Jersey 07866 (hereinafter "Assignor") and Chris Garvey, an individual, residing at 120 Robin Wood Court, Roswell, Georgia 30075 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and the registrations and application therefor listed and/or described on Appendix A hereto, which registrations are in full force and effect, and all of the goodwill associated therewith (such trademark applications, trademark registrations, and trademarks listed and described on Appendix A hereto, collectively known as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all right title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of ONE DOLLAR (USD \$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign, grant, and convey to Assignee all right, title, and interest, including common law rights, in the Marks, and all issued registrations and applications with respect to same, as well as the goodwill of the business related to the Marks, and the right to sue for past infringement of the Marks. Assignor will execute any and all further documents necessary to transfer to Assignee tittle in and to the Marks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR - INVENTEL PRODUCTS, LLC

Morgan Jones

Corporate Counsel

InvenTel Products, LLC

APPENDIX A

U.S. Trademark Registration

Title/Trademark		Filing Date		
BUTTERFLY	77/700,264	3/2 5 /200 9	3,692,495	10-6-2009

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006207 FRAME: 0533

RECORDED: 11/16/2017